

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6653 OF 2004
(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2004 in CMWP No. 1046/1994 of
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SCOOTERS INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Lalitha Kohli,Adv.

Mr.Manoj Swarup,Adv.for

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr.GV Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent that the

petitioner company is no longer within the purview of the Sick Industrial Companies

ofit. This (Special Provision) Act, 1985 and is now running at a pr
submission is

denied by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
Affidavits will

be filed by both sides within a period of two weeks from date.

List the matter thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

COURT MASTER